
 

 

3414 Taylor William  links to websites  

UK 

Norfolk News, Saturday 2 July 1853, Page 4, Col. 3, top. 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000247/18530702/015/0004 

Lynn Advertiser, Saturday 2 July 1853, Page 3, Col. 1, middle. 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0002877/18530702/025/0003 

 

Norfolk quarter sessions Norwich 9 March 1853 HO27/105 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F105%2F00193&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00200557&_gl=1*12w9ijo*_ga*
MTQ5ODEyMTAxNS4xNjM5MzQyODUw*_ga_QBML133ZT0*MTY2NTk2MTM3My40Mi4xLjE2NjU5NjM4MjIuMC4wLjA. 

Portland prison HO8/123  4322 to WA Stag 27 January 1855  

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F123%2F103&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F0017467&_gl=1*7emhnj*_ga*MTQ5O
DEyMTAxNS4xNjM5MzQyODUw*_ga_QBML133ZT0*MTY2NTk2MTM3My40Mi4xLjE2NjU5NjQyNTIuMC4wLjA. 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1074705906/view 

 

AUS 

Midwest WA Heritage Convict Register Details 

https://midwestwaheritage.com/resultmcr/?id=2079 

SROWA Cons 1156_R10 Reconvicted Prisoners Register 1856-1859 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352427-00236?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 

 

reconvicted as #10409 

Register of Colonial Prisoners For Nos 10133 - 10602, 1874 - 1902 (F2) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352474-00491?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=90198 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000247/18530702/015/0004
https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0002877/18530702/025/0003
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F105%2F00193&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00200557&_gl=1*12w9ijo*_ga*MTQ5ODEyMTAxNS4xNjM5MzQyODUw*_ga_QBML133ZT0*MTY2NTk2MTM3My40Mi4xLjE2NjU5NjM4MjIuMC4wLjA
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F105%2F00193&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00200557&_gl=1*12w9ijo*_ga*MTQ5ODEyMTAxNS4xNjM5MzQyODUw*_ga_QBML133ZT0*MTY2NTk2MTM3My40Mi4xLjE2NjU5NjM4MjIuMC4wLjA
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F123%2F103&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F0017467&_gl=1*7emhnj*_ga*MTQ5ODEyMTAxNS4xNjM5MzQyODUw*_ga_QBML133ZT0*MTY2NTk2MTM3My40Mi4xLjE2NjU5NjQyNTIuMC4wLjA
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F123%2F103&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F0017467&_gl=1*7emhnj*_ga*MTQ5ODEyMTAxNS4xNjM5MzQyODUw*_ga_QBML133ZT0*MTY2NTk2MTM3My40Mi4xLjE2NjU5NjQyNTIuMC4wLjA
https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1074705906/view
https://midwestwaheritage.com/resultmcr/?id=2079
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352427-00236?ssrc=&backlabel=Return
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352474-00491?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=90198


 

 

General Register for Various Nos 3844-10604 (R23) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352413-00522?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=1408 

 

Register of Prisoners For Nos 1144 - 1699, 1893 - 1895 (F28) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352461-00125?usePUB=true&_phsrc=DLe7756 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352413-00522?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=1408
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352461-00125?usePUB=true&_phsrc=DLe7756

